RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. The issue involved in this appeal is

essentially  questioning  the  finding  of  fact

recorded by the authorities below whether the

amount received by the appellant in the sum of

Rs.37,54,266/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty

Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six only) is

capital receipt or revenue receipt in the hands

of the appellant.

3. The  authorities  below  have

concurrently found that going by the admission

of the appellant, the amount received by the

appellant cannot be treated as capital receipt